No. 11.

AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) THE SUPPLIES (CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946.

Revoked by 50/388 -cl. 2.

ORDER MADE BY A COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 61.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by virtue of my appointment by the Governor as Competent Authority for the purpose of Defence Regulation 61 as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946, I hereby order as follows :-

8.9.1949

1. This Order may be cited at the Supplies and Services (Raisins Control) Suppl. No.3: (Amendment) Order, 1950, and shall be read together with the Supplies and Services (Raisins Control) Order, 1949 (hereinafter referred to as " the principal Order ") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Supplies and Services (Raisins Control) Orders, 1949 and 1950.

> 2. Clause 3 of the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the word "twenty" (line 4) and the substitution therefor of the word " fifty ".

> 3. The principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of clause 7 and the substitution therefor of the following clause :--

"7. No person other than an authorized purchaser or the holder of a permit shall after the 28th February, 1950, have in his possession or under his control any quantity of raisins in excess of 30 okes".

Dated this 19th day of January, 1950.

J. F. SYMONS, Controller of Supplies, Competent Authority.

No. 12.

THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (RAISINS CONTROL) ORDERS, 1949 AND 1950.

Notice under Clause 3.

Every person who on the 29th January, 1950, has in his possession or under his control any quantity of raisins in excess of 50 okes shall not later than the 2nd February, 1950, complete and deliver to the Vine Products Controller a return in the form set out in the Schedule to the aforecited Order in respect of the raisins in his possession or under his control.

> J. F. SYMONS, Vine Products Controller.

No. 13.

THĚ PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1948.

RULES MADE BY THE VILLAGE HEALTH COMMISSION OF THE VILLAGE OF LEONARISSO UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1948, the Village Health Commission of Leonarisso hereby make the following rules :-

1. These rules may be cited as the Village Health (Leonarisso) Rules, 1949, and shall come into operation on their publication in the Gazette.